12-27-2004

## 10/482050 DT15 Rec'd PCT/PTO 29 DEC 2003

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
Alexandria, VA 22515-1450	Attorney Docket No. 117618						
12.29.03 Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.							
A. Name of conveying party:     Sadao KUSAKAWA	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: AISEL CORPORATION 2-1-16, DOJIMA, KITA-KU OSAKA-CITY, OSAKA 530-0003, JAPAN						
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No							
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No						
Other							
B. Execution Date: <u>December 15, 2003</u>							
4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 15, 2003							
B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers attached?							
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
	B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>149629</u> )						
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original focument.							
James A Chiff Registration No. 27,075 Joel S. Arnestrong Registration No. 36,430  Total number of pages in	Date: December 29, 2003  ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						

**PATENT REEL: 016092 FRAME: 0289** 

•			ASSIGNME	NT		
		(1)	Sadao KUSAKAWA	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)				
()	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)				
	<b>02</b> (-)	(4)				
				f one dollar (\$1.00) and	other good and valuable consid	deration paid t
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	AISEL CORPORATION			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	2-1-16, Dojima, Kita-ku, Osaka-	city, Osaka 530-0003 Ja	pan	
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	in all apsubstituthat ma  (11)  (Attorn	ight, title and interest for the United pplications for patent including any stee, and reissue application(s), and any be granted on the invention known PCT Application No. PCT/JP03/entitled "VENDING MACHINE STOCK PRODUCT DETERMICARTRIDGE FOR VENDING MAY Deep Docket No. 117618  ch the undersigned has (have) executive of the undersigned has (have) executive policy and the undersigned has (have) executive in the undersigned has (have) executive provides the undersigned has (have) executive in the undersigned has (have) exe	and all provisional, non all Letters Patent, extens on as (01499 filed February 13 (01490 METHOD, A MACHINE"	-provisional, divisional, continions, reissues and reexaminations, 2003 T DETERMINATION METIND SYSTEM THEREOF, AT	enation, on certificates HOD, ND
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	rewith or			
	Application	on	December 15,	2003		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	December 24, 20	03		
as the A applicat every w provisio a grant o the Unit entire in binding	1) Each undersigned agrees to the invention, and any possignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to the invention or division the ray possible in obtaining evidence and the inventional Convention of the International Convention of a valid United States patent to the inventional Convention of a valid United States patent to the inventional Convention of a valid United States patent to the inventional Convention of a valid United States patent to the invention of the	atent(s) is to execute nereof, or e and goin to execute on for Prot to perform the Assig zes and re elication(s the has not assigns a grants the	equests the Commissioner of the U.S.  ) to the said Assignee, as Assignee executed, and will not execute, any	with any interference wased thereon, for the involved and act which may nilar agreements.  Patent and Trademark of the entire interest, and agreements in conflict to the power to insert on the enterest of the enteres	connection with such application with such application with the necessary in connection with intain or confirm by reissue or coffice to issue any and all Led covenants that he has full righter with, and agrees that this a this assignment any further identicants that he provides the covenants that he has full righter with, and agrees that this a	ons and patent ing any he Assignee in th claims or reexamination etters Patents of the to convey the assignment is
-			indersigned on the date(s) opposi		me(s)	
Date	Dec 15.	-		Sadao	Kusapawa	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			_ (SEAL)

Date Inventor Signature (SEAL)

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Date Witness

Date Witness

**Inventor Signature** 

**Inventor Signature** 

**Inventor Signature** 

**Inventor Signature** 

Inventor Signature

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

**RECORDED: 12/29/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 016092 FRAME: 0290

\_\_\_\_\_\_ (SEAL)

\_\_\_\_\_ (SEAL)

\_\_\_\_\_ (SEAL)